Specifications
a Valve
Dimensions: DN25 to DN150 (1" to 6")
Connection: flanges in accordance with EN 1092-1
Pressure: PN depending on flange dimensions
Operating Temperature: -29ºC to +175ºC
Material: 316 or CF8M stainless steel
(for the stainless steel parts that can come into

Opening/
closing
time (90°)
(s)
Part No.
15-30V AC
and
12-48V DC
Opening/
closing
time (90°)
(s)
Part No.
400V TRI
50/60 Hz
25 1" 7 450285-25B 10 450285-25C
32 1"1/4 7 450285-32B 10 450285-32C
40 1"1/2 15 450285-40B 10 450285-40C
50 2" 20 450285-50B 15 450285-50C
65 2"1/2 15 450285-65B 10 450285-65C
80 3" 30 450285-80B 20 450285-80C
100 4" 60 450285-100B 35 450285-100C
125 5" - - 38 450285-125C
150 6" - - 38 450285-150C
ATEX ¼ turn (90°) electric actuator with aluminium housing and cap IP68.
Visual position indicator. Manual override control with safe clutch disengagement.